

Amendment 1 to Amendment 5 to Council Bill No. 42-2019

BY: David Yungmann

Legislative Day No. 13

Date: November 4, 2019

Amendment 1 to Amendment 5

(This Amendment alters the phase-in rates and the final rate.)

1 On page 1, strike lines 1 through 8 in their entirety and substitute:

2 “On page 6, strike line 23, and substitute:

3 “IS:

4 (I) \$4.75 PER SQUARE FOOT OF OCCUPIABLE AREA IN RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION
5 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2020;

6 (II) \$6.25 PER SQUARE FOOT OF OCCUPIABLE AREA IN RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION
7 THROUGH 5 DECEMBER 31, 2021; AND

8 (III) \$7.50 PER SQUARE FOOT OF OCCUPIABLE AREA IN RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION
9 THEREAFTER.”.”